
Zug, December 16, 2024

STOXX Changes composition of STOXX Supersector Indices effective on December 23, 2024

Dear Customer,

Date Symbol Index name Internal Key ISIN Company name Changes

23.12.2024 AXAPREP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Real Estate AU10Z4 AU0000058943 HMC CAPITAL Addition

23.12.2024 AXAPREP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Real Estate JP50BO JP3047820000 SEKISUI HOUSE REIT Deletion

23.12.2024 BBSP STOXX Europe Total Market Basic Resources SE409J SE0006288015 GRANGES Addition

23.12.2024 BFSE EURO STOXX Total Market Financial Services IT602J IT0003796171 POSTE ITALIANE Addition

23.12.2024 BFSP STOXX Europe Total Market Financial Services IT602J IT0003796171 POSTE ITALIANE Addition

23.12.2024 BFSP STOXX Europe Total Market Financial Services SE14T4 SE0015949433 LINC Addition

23.12.2024 BIGE EURO STOXX Total Market Industrial Goods & Services 568905 BE0003755692 AGFA-GEVAERT Deletion

23.12.2024 BIGE EURO STOXX Total Market Industrial Goods & Services FR401B FR0000062234 COMPAGNIE DE L'ODET Deletion

23.12.2024 BIGE EURO STOXX Total Market Industrial Goods & Services 420763 IT0000070786 INDUSTRIALI RIUNITE SHS Deletion

23.12.2024 BIGP STOXX Europe Total Market Industrial Goods & Services CH4085 CH1107979838 R&S GROUP HOLDING AG Addition

23.12.2024 BIGP STOXX Europe Total Market Industrial Goods & Services GB1844 GB00B02QND93 PAYPOINT Addition

23.12.2024 BIGP STOXX Europe Total Market Industrial Goods & Services 568905 BE0003755692 AGFA-GEVAERT Deletion

23.12.2024 BIGP STOXX Europe Total Market Industrial Goods & Services B1HDMD CH1357065999 MEYER BURGER TECH Deletion

23.12.2024 BIGP STOXX Europe Total Market Industrial Goods & Services FR401B FR0000062234 COMPAGNIE DE L'ODET Deletion

23.12.2024 BIGP STOXX Europe Total Market Industrial Goods & Services GB1ENT GB0009296665 VIDENDUM Deletion

23.12.2024 BIGP STOXX Europe Total Market Industrial Goods & Services 420763 IT0000070786 INDUSTRIALI RIUNITE SHS Deletion

23.12.2024 BIGP STOXX Europe Total Market Industrial Goods & Services SE703G SE0017483506 INSTALCO AB Deletion

23.12.2024 BINE EURO STOXX Total Market Insurance IT602J IT0003796171 POSTE ITALIANE Deletion

23.12.2024 BINP STOXX Europe Total Market Insurance IT602J IT0003796171 POSTE ITALIANE Deletion

23.12.2024 EE170P STOXX Eastern Europe 300 Basic Resources TR415U TRELILA00022 LILA KAGIT SANAYI VE TICARET Addition

23.12.2024 EE170P STOXX Eastern Europe 300 Basic Resources 447757 TRAIZMDC91G6 IZMIR DEMIR CELIK Deletion

23.12.2024 EE230P STOXX Eastern Europe 300 Construction & Materials PL904N PLFERRO00016 FERRO Addition

23.12.2024 EE230P STOXX Eastern Europe 300 Construction & Materials RO103J ROTRPLACNOR7 TERAPLAST Deletion

23.12.2024 EE230P STOXX Eastern Europe 300 Construction & Materials 401344 TRAALARK91Q0 ALARKO HOLDING Deletion

23.12.2024 EE270P STOXX Eastern Europe 300 Industrial Goods & Services BG101T BG1100003166 SHELLY GROUP AD Addition

23.12.2024 EE270P STOXX Eastern Europe 300 Industrial Goods & Services 446208 TRAIHLAS91D5 IHLAS HOLDING Addition

23.12.2024 EE270P STOXX Eastern Europe 300 Industrial Goods & Services PL401F PLPKPCR00011 PKP CARGO Deletion

23.12.2024 EE330P STOXX Eastern Europe 300 Automobiles & Parts TR00K4 TRABFREN91H5 BOSCH FREN SIST.SANVETC. LTD. Deletion

23.12.2024 EE530P STOXX Eastern Europe 300 Retail TR406U TREBINH00024 1000 YATIRIMLAR HOLDING Deletion

23.12.2024 EE570P STOXX Eastern Europe 300 Travel & Leisure 731398 TRABJKAS91X6 BESIKTAS Deletion

23.12.2024 EE570P STOXX Eastern Europe 300 Travel & Leisure 778763 TREFBAH00019 FENERBAHCE SPORTIF HIZMET Deletion

23.12.2024 EE650P STOXX Eastern Europe 300 Telecommunications BG101T BG1100003166 SHELLY GROUP AD Deletion

23.12.2024 EE650P STOXX Eastern Europe 300 Telecommunications PL801J PLLVTSF00010 TEXT Deletion

23.12.2024 EE650P STOXX Eastern Europe 300 Telecommunications TR11TF TREKREL00019 KAREL ELEKTRONIK Deletion

23.12.2024 EE750P STOXX Eastern Europe 300 Utilities 401344 TRAALARK91Q0 ALARKO HOLDING Addition

23.12.2024 EE750P STOXX Eastern Europe 300 Utilities TR312Q TREIZDM00016 IZDEMIR ENERJI ELEKTRIK URETIM Deletion

23.12.2024 EE830P STOXX Eastern Europe 300 Banks HR303E HRHPB0RA0002 HRVATSKA POSTANSKA BANKA Addition

23.12.2024 EE850P STOXX Eastern Europe 300 Insurance TR505U TRECUHE00018 AGESA HAYAT EMEKLILIK Addition

23.12.2024 EE860P STOXX Eastern Europe 300 Real Estate GR402D GRS509003018 PRODEA REAL ESTATE INVESTMENT COMPANY Addition

23.12.2024 EE860P STOXX Eastern Europe 300 Real Estate TR408W TREAVRK00024 AVRUPAKENT GAYMEN. YATOTA.AS Addition

23.12.2024 EE860P STOXX Eastern Europe 300 Real Estate TR00DX TREOZAK00014 OZAK GAYRIMENKUL YATIRIM ORT. Addition

23.12.2024 EE870P STOXX Eastern Europe 300 Financial Services TR12K7 TREOYMD00017 OYAK YATIRIM MENKUL DEGERLER Deletion

23.12.2024 EE950P STOXX Eastern Europe 300 Technology PL801J PLLVTSF00010 TEXT Addition

23.12.2024 EE950P STOXX Eastern Europe 300 Technology HU201E HU0000167788 4IG NYILVANOSAN Deletion

23.12.2024 ISX7C5P EURO iSTOXX Banks Cap 5% B1GGWB IT0001031084 BCA GENERALI Addition

23.12.2024 L3700P STOXX Europe 400 Personal & Household Goods GB9044 GB0003718474 GAMES WORKSHOP Addition

23.12.2024 L3700P STOXX Europe 400 Personal & Household Goods 018592 GB0001859296 VISTRY GROUP Deletion

23.12.2024 L5300P STOXX Europe 400 Retail GB60TQ GB00BM8Q5M07 JD SPORTS FASHION Deletion

23.12.2024 NCIP STOXX Europe 400 Chemicals DE50C8 DE0006062144 COVESTRO Deletion

23.12.2024 NFSP STOXX Europe 400 Financial Services 882217 GB0007669376 ST.JAMES'S PLACE CAPITAL Addition

23.12.2024 NFSP STOXX Europe 400 Financial Services B1VZ0M GB00B1VZ0M25 HARGREAVES LANSDOWN Addition

23.12.2024 NFSP STOXX Europe 400 Financial Services IT602J IT0003796171 POSTE ITALIANE Addition

23.12.2024 NFSP STOXX Europe 400 Financial Services NL404G JE00BRX98089 CVC CAPITAL PARTNERS Addition

23.12.2024 NIGP STOXX Europe 400 Industrial Goods & Services CH2072 CH1169360919 ACCELLERON INDUSTRIES Addition

23.12.2024 NIGP STOXX Europe 400 Industrial Goods & Services FI3022 FI4000074984 Valmet Deletion

23.12.2024 NIGP STOXX Europe 400 Industrial Goods & Services 033086 GB0003308607 SPECTRIS Deletion

23.12.2024 NINP STOXX Europe 400 Insurance DE2081 DE000TLX1005 TALANX Addition

23.12.2024 NINP STOXX Europe 400 Insurance 485283 NO0003053605 STOREBRAND Addition

23.12.2024 NINP STOXX Europe 400 Insurance IT602J IT0003796171 POSTE ITALIANE Deletion

23.12.2024 NPHP STOXX Europe 400 Health Care CH4074 CH1335392721 GALDERMA GROUP N Addition

23.12.2024 NPHP STOXX Europe 400 Health Care 569620 CH0012100191 TECAN Deletion

23.12.2024 NPHP STOXX Europe 400 Health Care IT101D IT0004056880 AMPLIFON Deletion

23.12.2024 NPHP STOXX Europe 400 Health Care 438520 SE0000202624 GETINGE B Deletion

23.12.2024 NREAP STOXX Europe 400 Real Estate SE10RY SE0017832488 FASTIGHETS BALDER B Addition

23.12.2024 NUTP STOXX Europe 400 Utilities EL004 ES0127797019 EDP RENOVAVEIS Deletion

23.12.2024 S240ENP STOXX Canada 240 Energy CA40J9 CA00829Q1019 AFRICA OIL Deletion

23.12.2024 S24C27P STOXX Canada 240 Industrial Goods & Services CA32D4 CA4085491039 HAMMOND POWER SOLUTION Addition

23.12.2024 S600CPP STOXX Europe 600 Consumer Products and Services 572670 DE000A1PHFF7 HUGO BOSS Deletion
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23.12.2024 S600PDP STOXX Europe 600 Personal Care Drug and Grocery Stores DE602Z NL0012044747 REDCARE PHARMACY Addition

23.12.2024 S600XCP STOXX Europe 600 ex UK Consumer Products and Services 572670 DE000A1PHFF7 HUGO BOSS Deletion

23.12.2024 S600XPP STOXX Europe 600 ex UK Personal Care Drug and Grocery Stores DE602Z NL0012044747 REDCARE PHARMACY Addition

23.12.2024 SAP6ENP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Energy 668196 AU000000NHC7 NEW HOPE CORP. Deletion

23.12.2024 SAP6FOP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Food Beverage and Tobacco CN8CGZ KYG9431R1039 WANT WANT CHINA HOLDINGS Addition

23.12.2024 SAP6FOP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Food Beverage and Tobacco 645578 JP3143000002 ITO EN Deletion

23.12.2024 SAP6FOP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Food Beverage and Tobacco 644050 JP3765400001 House Foods Group Deletion

23.12.2024 SAP6FOP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Food Beverage and Tobacco HK02AD KYG1674K1013 BUDWEISER BREWING COMPANY APAC Deletion

23.12.2024 SAP6PDP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Personal Care Drug and Grocery Stores AU00KO AU000000SIG5 SIGMA HEALTHCARE Addition

23.12.2024 SEE3CPP STOXX Eastern Europe 300 Consumer Products and Services TR009T TRAMTEKS91B0 ISIKLAR ENE YAPI AS Addition

23.12.2024 SEE3CPP STOXX Eastern Europe 300 Consumer Products and Services TR40ZN TREBINU00019 BIN ULASIM VE AKILLI SEHIR TEKNOLOJILE Addition

23.12.2024 SEE3CPP STOXX Eastern Europe 300 Consumer Products and Services TR214R TRELDRT00020 LDR TURIZM AS Addition

23.12.2024 SEE3CPP STOXX Eastern Europe 300 Consumer Products and Services PL904N PLFERRO00016 FERRO Deletion

23.12.2024 SEE3PDP STOXX Eastern Europe 300 Personal Care Drug and Grocery Stores PL409N LU2910446546 ZABKA GROUP Addition

23.12.2024 SETCPP STOXX Europe Total Market Consumer Products and Services GB1ENT GB0009296665 VIDENDUM Addition

23.12.2024 SETCPP STOXX Europe Total Market Consumer Products and Services DE35UT LU2333563281 TONIES Addition

23.12.2024 SETCPP STOXX Europe Total Market Consumer Products and Services 532812 SE0018012494 MODERN TIMES GRP B Addition

23.12.2024 SETCPP STOXX Europe Total Market Consumer Products and Services PL904N PLFERRO00016 FERRO Deletion

23.12.2024 SETCPP STOXX Europe Total Market Consumer Products and Services PL11Q2 PLULTGM00013 ULTIMATE GAMES Deletion

23.12.2024 SETCPP STOXX Europe Total Market Consumer Products and Services SE14T4 SE0015949433 LINC Deletion

23.12.2024 SETTDP STOXX Europe Total Market Personal Care Drug and Grocery Stores PL409N LU2910446546 ZABKA GROUP Addition

23.12.2024 SETTDP STOXX Europe Total Market Personal Care Drug and Grocery Stores SE339L SE0006261046 HUMBLE GROUP Addition

23.12.2024 SETTEP STOXX Europe Total Market Energy B1HDMD CH1357065999 MEYER BURGER TECH Addition

23.12.2024 SETTEP STOXX Europe Total Market Energy NO120E NO0003053308 SCANA Addition

23.12.2024 SP8730P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Real Estate Cap AU10Z4 AU0000058943 HMC CAPITAL Addition

23.12.2024 SP8730P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Real Estate Cap JP50BO JP3047820000 SEKISUI HOUSE REIT Deletion

23.12.2024 SX4315E EURO STOXX Chemicals 30-15 B11Y56 DE000WCH8881 WACKER CHEMIE Deletion

23.12.2024 SX4315E EURO STOXX Chemicals 30-15 NL301C NL0010558797 OCI Deletion

23.12.2024 SX4E EURO STOXX Chemicals B11Y56 DE000WCH8881 WACKER CHEMIE Deletion

23.12.2024 SX4E EURO STOXX Chemicals NL301C NL0010558797 OCI Deletion

23.12.2024 SX4F STOXX Europe 600 ex UK Chemicals B11Y56 DE000WCH8881 WACKER CHEMIE Deletion

23.12.2024 SX4F STOXX Europe 600 ex UK Chemicals NL301C NL0010558797 OCI Deletion

23.12.2024 SX4P STOXX Europe 600 Chemicals B11Y56 DE000WCH8881 WACKER CHEMIE Deletion

23.12.2024 SX4P STOXX Europe 600 Chemicals NL301C NL0010558797 OCI Deletion

23.12.2024 SX7315E EURO STOXX Banks 30-15 B1GGWB IT0001031084 BCA GENERALI Addition

23.12.2024 SX7E EURO STOXX Banks B1GGWB IT0001031084 BCA GENERALI Addition

23.12.2024 SX7F STOXX Europe 600 ex UK Banks B1GGWB IT0001031084 BCA GENERALI Addition

23.12.2024 SX7F STOXX Europe 600 ex UK Banks B06T8C NO0010631567 SPAREBANK 1 SOR-NORGE ASA Addition

23.12.2024 SX7P STOXX Europe 600 Banks B1GGWB IT0001031084 BCA GENERALI Addition

23.12.2024 SX7P STOXX Europe 600 Banks B06T8C NO0010631567 SPAREBANK 1 SOR-NORGE ASA Addition

23.12.2024 SX8315E EURO STOXX Technology 30-15 546834 DE000A0WMPJ6 AIXTRON Deletion

23.12.2024 SX8E EURO STOXX Technology 546834 DE000A0WMPJ6 AIXTRON Deletion

23.12.2024 SX8F STOXX Europe 600 ex UK Technology 546834 DE000A0WMPJ6 AIXTRON Deletion

23.12.2024 SX8P STOXX Europe 600 Technology 546834 DE000A0WMPJ6 AIXTRON Deletion

23.12.2024 SX90CPP STOXX USA 900 Consumer Products and Services HDI US4128221086 Harley-Davidson Inc. Deletion

23.12.2024 SX90CPP STOXX USA 900 Consumer Products and Services PII US7310681025 POLARIS Deletion

23.12.2024 SX90ENP STOXX USA 900 Energy US9476 US17888H1032 CIVITAS RESOURCES Deletion

23.12.2024 SX90ENP STOXX USA 900 Energy MUR US6267171022 Murphy Oil Corp. Deletion

23.12.2024 SX90ENP STOXX USA 900 Energy US3VZJ US65290E1010 NEXTRACKER A Deletion

23.12.2024 SX90TFP STOXX USA 900 Food Beverage and Tobacco US3Q8N US15118V2079 CELSIUS HOLDINGS Deletion

23.12.2024 SX90TFP STOXX USA 900 Food Beverage and Tobacco FLO US3434981011 FLOWERS FOODS Deletion

23.12.2024 SX9U23P STOXX USA 900 Construction & Materials US512U US04247X1028 ARMSTRONG WORLD INDS. Addition

23.12.2024 SX9U23P STOXX USA 900 Construction & Materials MDU US5526901096 MDU Resources Group Inc. Deletion

23.12.2024 SX9U27P STOXX USA 900 Industrial Goods & Services US3SM3 US29605J1060 ESAB Addition

23.12.2024 SX9U27P STOXX USA 900 Industrial Goods & Services US3W5Q US7731221062 ROCKET LAB USA Addition

23.12.2024 SX9U27P STOXX USA 900 Industrial Goods & Services US08MG US82452J1097 SHIFT4 PAYMENTS A Addition

23.12.2024 SX9U27P STOXX USA 900 Industrial Goods & Services US81QL US98983L1089 ZURN ELKAY WATER SOLUTIONS Addition

23.12.2024 SX9U27P STOXX USA 900 Industrial Goods & Services US9MM3 GB00BFMBMT84 SENSATA TECHS.HLDG. Deletion

23.12.2024 SX9U27P STOXX USA 900 Industrial Goods & Services EEFT US2987361092 EURONET WWD. Deletion

23.12.2024 SX9U27P STOXX USA 900 Industrial Goods & Services US317X US5779331041 MAXIMUS Deletion

23.12.2024 SX9U53P STOXX USA 900 Retail GME US36467W1099 GAMESTOP 'A' Addition

23.12.2024 SX9U85P STOXX USA 900 Insurance US3MU5 US46817M1071 JACKSON FINANCIAL CL.A Addition

23.12.2024 SX9U86P STOXX USA 900 Real Estate VNO US9290421091 Vornado Realty Trust Addition

23.12.2024 SX9U86P STOXX USA 900 Real Estate RYN US7549071030 Rayonier Inc. REIT Deletion

23.12.2024 SX9U87P STOXX USA 900 Financial Services US142T US5657881067 MARA HOLDINGS Addition

23.12.2024 SXA1ATOE STOXX North America 600 Automobiles & Parts LKQX US5018892084 LKQ Deletion

23.12.2024 SXA1BNKE STOXX North America 600 Banks EWBC US27579R1041 EAST WS.BANC. Addition

23.12.2024 SXA1CHME STOXX North America 600 Chemicals CE US1508701034 Celanese Corp. Series A Deletion

23.12.2024 SXA1CNSE STOXX North America 600 Construction & Materials US9915 US1999081045 COMFORT SYS.USA Addition

23.12.2024 SXA1FSVE STOXX North America 600 Financial Services US3MMX US83406F1021 SOFI TECHNOLOGIES Addition

23.12.2024 SXA1FSVE STOXX North America 600 Financial Services NLY US0357108390 Annaly Capital Management Inc. Deletion

23.12.2024 SXA1HCRE STOXX North America 600 Health Care CRL US1598641074 CHAS.RVR.LABS.INTL. Deletion

23.12.2024 SXA1HCRE STOXX North America 600 Health Care TFX US8793691069 TELEFLEX Deletion

23.12.2024 SXA1IGSE STOXX North America 600 Industrial Goods & Services US9B28 KYG3730V1059 FTAI AVIATION Addition

23.12.2024 SXA1IGSE STOXX North America 600 Industrial Goods & Services US15IA US00827B1061 AFFIRM HOLDINGS A Addition

23.12.2024 SXA1TECE STOXX North America 600 Technology US109W US19247G1076 Coherent Addition

23.12.2024 SXA1TECE STOXX North America 600 Technology US3R7N US8887871080 TOAST A Addition

23.12.2024 SXA1TECE STOXX North America 600 Technology DOX GB0022569080 Amdocs Ltd. Deletion

23.12.2024 SXA1TECE STOXX North America 600 Technology RFMD US74736K1016 QORVO Deletion

23.12.2024 SXA1UTIE STOXX North America 600 Utilities AES US00130H1059 AES Corp. Deletion

23.12.2024 SXAENP STOXX North America 600 Energy US9A5A US29355A1079 ENPHASE ENERGY Deletion
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23.12.2024 SXAF STOXX Europe 600 ex UK Automobiles & Parts SE15Q2 SE0021628898 VOLVO CAR B Deletion

23.12.2024 SXAP STOXX Europe 600 Automobiles & Parts SE15Q2 SE0021628898 VOLVO CAR B Deletion

23.12.2024 SXAPDP STOXX North America 600 Personal Care Drug and Grocery Stores CASY US1475281036 CASEY'S GENERAL STORES Addition

23.12.2024 SXAPDP STOXX North America 600 Personal Care Drug and Grocery Stores US31A0 US85208M1027 SPROUTS FARMERS MARKET Addition

23.12.2024 SXC3P EURO STOXX Consumer Products and Services 30-15 572670 DE000A1PHFF7 HUGO BOSS Deletion

23.12.2024 SXCPP EURO STOXX Consumer Products and Services 572670 DE000A1PHFF7 HUGO BOSS Deletion

23.12.2024 SXF315E EURO STOXX Financial Services 30-15 IT602J IT0003796171 POSTE ITALIANE Addition

23.12.2024 SXFE EURO STOXX Financial Services IT602J IT0003796171 POSTE ITALIANE Addition

23.12.2024 SXFF STOXX Europe 600 ex UK Financial Services CH909B CH0528751586 VZ HOLDING 'N' Addition

23.12.2024 SXFF STOXX Europe 600 ex UK Financial Services IT602J IT0003796171 POSTE ITALIANE Addition

23.12.2024 SXFINBP STOXX Europe 600 Financials ex Banks CH909B CH0528751586 VZ HOLDING 'N' Addition

23.12.2024 SXFINBP STOXX Europe 600 Financials ex Banks GB1F07 GB00BND88V85 BRIDGEPOINT GROUP Addition

23.12.2024 SXFINBP STOXX Europe 600 Financials ex Banks 007100 JE00BMDZN391 TP ICAP Addition

23.12.2024 SXFP STOXX Europe 600 Financial Services CH909B CH0528751586 VZ HOLDING 'N' Addition

23.12.2024 SXFP STOXX Europe 600 Financial Services GB1F07 GB00BND88V85 BRIDGEPOINT GROUP Addition

23.12.2024 SXFP STOXX Europe 600 Financial Services IT602J IT0003796171 POSTE ITALIANE Addition

23.12.2024 SXFP STOXX Europe 600 Financial Services 007100 JE00BMDZN391 TP ICAP Addition

23.12.2024 SXG13P STOXX Global 3000 Chemicals 400500 BE0974320526 UMICORE Deletion

23.12.2024 SXG13P STOXX Global 3000 Chemicals B05M8B DE0005470405 LANXESS Deletion

23.12.2024 SXG13P STOXX Global 3000 Chemicals 625054 JP3485800001 DAICEL CORP Deletion

23.12.2024 SXG13P STOXX Global 3000 Chemicals NL301C NL0010558797 OCI Deletion

23.12.2024 SXG13P STOXX Global 3000 Chemicals US931Z US7473161070 QUAKER HOUGHTON Deletion

23.12.2024 SXG17P STOXX Global 3000 Basic Resources 244664 CA4509131088 IAMGOLD Corp. Addition

23.12.2024 SXG17P STOXX Global 3000 Basic Resources US3MX8 US8713321029 SYLVAMO Addition

23.12.2024 SXG17P STOXX Global 3000 Basic Resources 494340 AT0000937503 VOESTALPINE Deletion

23.12.2024 SXG17P STOXX Global 3000 Basic Resources 643956 AU000000IGO4 IGO Deletion

23.12.2024 SXG17P STOXX Global 3000 Basic Resources US94ZY FR0013467479 CONSTELLIUM CL.A Deletion

23.12.2024 SXG17P STOXX Global 3000 Basic Resources TW027Y TW0002027000 Ta Chen Deletion

23.12.2024 SXG23P STOXX Global 3000 Construction & Materials US16OH US21044C1071 CONSTRUCTION PARTNERS A Addition

23.12.2024 SXG23P STOXX Global 3000 Construction & Materials US9GU5 US74164F1030 PRIMORIS SERVICES Addition

23.12.2024 SXG23P STOXX Global 3000 Construction & Materials IN30RZ INE415G01027 RAIL VIKAS NIGAM Deletion

23.12.2024 SXG23P STOXX Global 3000 Construction & Materials KR04O3 KR7028050003 SAMSUNG E&A Deletion

23.12.2024 SXG23P STOXX Global 3000 Construction & Materials MDU US5526901096 MDU Resources Group Inc. Deletion

23.12.2024 SXG27P STOXX Global 3000 Industrial Goods & Services IN215D INE982J01020 ONE 97 COMMUNICATIONS Addition

23.12.2024 SXG27P STOXX Global 3000 Industrial Goods & Services 625054 JP3485800001 DAICEL CORP Addition

23.12.2024 SXG27P STOXX Global 3000 Industrial Goods & Services JP4B5S JP3583900000 TOKYO METRO Addition

23.12.2024 SXG27P STOXX Global 3000 Industrial Goods & Services 647068 JP3721400004 Japan Steel Works Ltd. Addition

23.12.2024 SXG27P STOXX Global 3000 Industrial Goods & Services US3VAU US04956D1072 ATMUS FILTRATION TECHNOLOGIES Addition

23.12.2024 SXG27P STOXX Global 3000 Industrial Goods & Services US17A4 US4212981009 HAYWARD HOLDINGS Addition

23.12.2024 SXG27P STOXX Global 3000 Industrial Goods & Services US3QU9 US60471A1016 MIRION TECHNOLOGIES A Addition

23.12.2024 SXG27P STOXX Global 3000 Industrial Goods & Services US3MCN US70451X1046 PAYONEER GLOBAL Addition

23.12.2024 SXG27P STOXX Global 3000 Industrial Goods & Services BR00KM BRCCROACNOR2 CCR - CIA DE CONCESSOES ROD. Deletion

23.12.2024 SXG27P STOXX Global 3000 Industrial Goods & Services IN02Y5 INE111A01025 Container Corp Deletion

23.12.2024 SXG27P STOXX Global 3000 Industrial Goods & Services KR032G KR7006260004 Ls Deletion

23.12.2024 SXG27P STOXX Global 3000 Industrial Goods & Services US94XW MHY8162K2046 STAR BULK CARRIERS Deletion

23.12.2024 SXG27P STOXX Global 3000 Industrial Goods & Services US3M6H US57142B1044 MARQETA A Deletion

23.12.2024 SXG33P STOXX Global 3000 Automobiles & Parts IN41LV INE0V6F01027 HYUNDAI MOTOR INDIA Addition

23.12.2024 SXG33P STOXX Global 3000 Automobiles & Parts US91XT US2582781009 DORMAN PRODUCTS Addition

23.12.2024 SXG33P STOXX Global 3000 Automobiles & Parts 664154 JP3720800006 NSK Ltd. Deletion

23.12.2024 SXG33P STOXX Global 3000 Automobiles & Parts KR20LY KR7161390000 HANKOOK TIRE & TECHNOLOGY Deletion

23.12.2024 SXG33P STOXX Global 3000 Automobiles & Parts US3QR6 US5494981039 LUCID GROUP Deletion

23.12.2024 SXG45P STOXX Global 3000 Health Care 628661 AU000000ANN9 Ansell Ltd. Addition

23.12.2024 SXG45P STOXX Global 3000 Health Care US82EA US00847X1046 AGIOS PHARMACEUTICALS Addition

23.12.2024 SXG45P STOXX Global 3000 Health Care US3V8S US03940C1009 ARCELLX Addition

23.12.2024 SXG45P STOXX Global 3000 Health Care US9G5G US69366J2006 PTC THERAPEUTICS Addition

23.12.2024 SXG45P STOXX Global 3000 Health Care US9HFR US76243J1051 RHYTHM PHARMACEUTICALS Addition

23.12.2024 SXG45P STOXX Global 3000 Health Care BR808I BRHAPVACNOR4 HAPVIDA PARTP.E INVMS.ON Deletion

23.12.2024 SXG45P STOXX Global 3000 Health Care DE7020 DE0005313704 CARL ZEISS MEDITEC Deletion

23.12.2024 SXG45P STOXX Global 3000 Health Care DK1031 DK0015998017 BAVARIAN NORDIC Deletion

23.12.2024 SXG45P STOXX Global 3000 Health Care 428249 SE0000163628 ELEKTA B Deletion

23.12.2024 SXG45P STOXX Global 3000 Health Care US9AFK US30050B1017 EVOLENT HEALTH CL.A Deletion

23.12.2024 SXG45P STOXX Global 3000 Health Care US9IZC US8753722037 TANDEM DIABETES CARE Deletion

23.12.2024 SXG45P STOXX Global 3000 Health Care US05KB US88025U1097 10X GENOMICS A Deletion

23.12.2024 SXG45P STOXX Global 3000 Health Care US436Z US9467841055 WAYSTAR HOLDING Deletion

23.12.2024 SXG53P STOXX Global 3000 Retail ZA20IT ZAE000200457 MR PRICE GROUP Addition

23.12.2024 SXG53P STOXX Global 3000 Retail 471310 FR0013269123 RUBIS Deletion

23.12.2024 SXG53P STOXX Global 3000 Retail 656952 JP3870400003 Marui Group Co. Ltd. Deletion

23.12.2024 SXG53P STOXX Global 3000 Retail MX00K3 MX01CH170002 Grupo Comercial Chedraui SA de Deletion

23.12.2024 SXG55P STOXX Global 3000 Media JP40JV JP3214350005 KADOKAWA Addition

23.12.2024 SXG55P STOXX Global 3000 Media US3UN6 US5312297220 LIBERTY LIVE C Addition

23.12.2024 SXG57P STOXX Global 3000 Travel & Leisure KY10UD KYG9066F1019 Trip.com Group Ltd Addition

23.12.2024 SXG57P STOXX Global 3000 Travel & Leisure US3QET US26701L1008 DUTCH BROS A Addition

23.12.2024 SXG57P STOXX Global 3000 Travel & Leisure US04PF US70614W1009 PELOTON INTERACTIVE A Addition

23.12.2024 SXG57P STOXX Global 3000 Travel & Leisure US3SGX US87043Q1085 SWEETGREEN A Addition

23.12.2024 SXG65P STOXX Global 3000 Telecommunications U0354 US2787681061 ECHOSTAR Addition

23.12.2024 SXG65P STOXX Global 3000 Telecommunications TDS US8794338298 TELEPHONE & DATA SYS. Addition

23.12.2024 SXG65P STOXX Global 3000 Telecommunications BR1025 BRTIMSACNOR5 TIM Deletion

23.12.2024 SXG65P STOXX Global 3000 Telecommunications MA2064 MA0000011488 MAROC TELECOM Deletion

23.12.2024 SXG75P STOXX Global 3000 Utilities TAU CA89346D1078 TransAlta Corp. Addition

23.12.2024 SXG75P STOXX Global 3000 Utilities MDU US5526901096 MDU Resources Group Inc. Addition

23.12.2024 SXG75P STOXX Global 3000 Utilities CA606Y CA09950M3003 BORALEX 'A' Deletion
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23.12.2024 SXG75P STOXX Global 3000 Utilities 609967 CNE1000006Z4 HUANENG POWER INTERNATIONAL H Deletion

23.12.2024 SXG75P STOXX Global 3000 Utilities 082699 GB00BNNTLN49 PENNON GRP Deletion

23.12.2024 SXG83P STOXX Global 3000 Banks 486993 TRAISCTR91N2 TURKIYE IS BANKASI Addition

23.12.2024 SXG83P STOXX Global 3000 Banks US10WJ US06652K1034 BankUnited Addition

23.12.2024 SXG83P STOXX Global 3000 Banks US02BZ US1266001056 CVB FINANCIAL Addition

23.12.2024 SXG83P STOXX Global 3000 Banks MX702S MX41BB000000 BNC.DEL BAJIO IDBC. MTPL. Deletion

23.12.2024 SXG85P STOXX Global 3000 Insurance ZA702I ZAE000314084 OUTSURANCE GROUP LIMITED Addition

23.12.2024 SXG85P STOXX Global 3000 Insurance IT602J IT0003796171 POSTE ITALIANE Deletion

23.12.2024 SXG86P STOXX Global 3000 Real Estate US94JI GB00BFZ4N465 CUSHMAN AND WAKEFIELD Addition

23.12.2024 SXG86P STOXX Global 3000 Real Estate US16NG US20464U1007 COMPASS A Addition

23.12.2024 SXG86P STOXX Global 3000 Real Estate US03H6 US36162J1060 GEO GROUP Addition

23.12.2024 SXG86P STOXX Global 3000 Real Estate US43G9 US3981823038 AMERICAN HEALTHCARE REIT Addition

23.12.2024 SXG86P STOXX Global 3000 Real Estate JP008G JP3047160001 ADVANCE RESIDENCE INV. Deletion

23.12.2024 SXG86P STOXX Global 3000 Real Estate MX406T MX01VE0M0003 VESTA Deletion

23.12.2024 SXG86P STOXX Global 3000 Real Estate SG603H SG1CI9000006 FRASERS LOGIST & COM Deletion

23.12.2024 SXG86P STOXX Global 3000 Real Estate DDR US82981J8514 SITE CENTERS Deletion

23.12.2024 SXG86P STOXX Global 3000 Real Estate VN103M VN000000VIC9 VINGROUP Deletion

23.12.2024 SXG87P STOXX Global 3000 Financial Services AU80GS AU000000HUB4 HUB24 Addition

23.12.2024 SXG87P STOXX Global 3000 Financial Services CN31IL CNE100001NT6 CHINA GALAXY SECURITIES 'H' Addition

23.12.2024 SXG87P STOXX Global 3000 Financial Services IN20CJ INE745G01035 MULTI CMOD.EX.OF INDIA Addition

23.12.2024 SXG87P STOXX Global 3000 Financial Services IT602J IT0003796171 POSTE ITALIANE Addition

23.12.2024 SXG87P STOXX Global 3000 Financial Services NL404G JE00BRX98089 CVC CAPITAL PARTNERS Addition

23.12.2024 SXG87P STOXX Global 3000 Financial Services 656952 JP3870400003 Marui Group Co. Ltd. Addition

23.12.2024 SXG87P STOXX Global 3000 Financial Services US9G4F US69343T1079 PJT PARTNERS CL.A Addition

23.12.2024 SXG87P STOXX Global 3000 Financial Services US12I7 US7672921050 RIOT PLATFORMS Addition

23.12.2024 SXG87P STOXX Global 3000 Financial Services US3WEZ US92645B1035 VICTORY CAPITAL HOLDINGS A Addition

23.12.2024 SXG87P STOXX Global 3000 Financial Services US9K3I US9282541013 VIRTU FINANCIAL CL.A Addition

23.12.2024 SXG95P STOXX Global 3000 Technology IN07ZB INE881D01027 Oracle Fin Addition

23.12.2024 SXG95P STOXX Global 3000 Technology 614168 JP3689500001 Oracle Corp. Japan Addition

23.12.2024 SXG95P STOXX Global 3000 Technology TW306Y KYG114741062 BIZLINK HOLDING Addition

23.12.2024 SXG95P STOXX Global 3000 Technology B0F8Z5 KYG2953R1149 AAC TECHNOLOGIES HDG Addition

23.12.2024 SXG95P STOXX Global 3000 Technology US42QI US21874A1060 CORE SCIENTIFIC Addition

23.12.2024 SXG95P STOXX Global 3000 Technology US4291 US3580541049 FRESHWORKS A Addition

23.12.2024 SXG95P STOXX Global 3000 Technology US3VRB US45827U1097 INTAPP Addition

23.12.2024 SXG95P STOXX Global 3000 Technology US3QM1 US46222L1089 IONQ Addition

23.12.2024 SXG95P STOXX Global 3000 Technology US92XU US7055731035 PEGASYSTEMS Addition

23.12.2024 SXG95P STOXX Global 3000 Technology SMTC US8168501018 SEMTECH Addition

23.12.2024 SXG95P STOXX Global 3000 Technology US11WK US82982T1060 SITIME Addition

23.12.2024 SXG95P STOXX Global 3000 Technology US12AZ US92538J1060 VERTEX A Addition

23.12.2024 SXG95P STOXX Global 3000 Technology FR90ET FR0013227113 SOITEC Deletion

23.12.2024 SXG95P STOXX Global 3000 Technology GB90AA GB00BV9FP302 COMPUTACENTER Deletion

23.12.2024 SXG95P STOXX Global 3000 Technology IL70MW IL0010952641 CAMTEK Deletion

23.12.2024 SXG95P STOXX Global 3000 Technology 659948 JP3126190002 ULVAC Deletion

23.12.2024 SXG95P STOXX Global 3000 Technology 689430 JP3580200008 TOKYO SEIMITSU Deletion

23.12.2024 SXG95P STOXX Global 3000 Technology 635700 JP3816600005 FUJI SOFT Deletion

23.12.2024 SXG95P STOXX Global 3000 Technology KR00FQ KR7034220004 LG Display Co Ltd Deletion

23.12.2024 SXG95P STOXX Global 3000 Technology TW02OF TW0002313004 Compeq Mftg Deletion

23.12.2024 SXG95P STOXX Global 3000 Technology TW02ZQ TW0002344009 Winbond Deletion

23.12.2024 SXG95P STOXX Global 3000 Technology TW08YV TW0002368008 GOLD CIRCUIT ELECTRONICS Deletion

23.12.2024 SXGBCPP STOXX Global 3000 Consumer Products and Services IN30Y6 INE303R01014 KALYAN JEWELLERS INDIA Addition

23.12.2024 SXGBCPP STOXX Global 3000 Consumer Products and Services US3V6Q US00091G1040 ACV AUCTIONS A Addition

23.12.2024 SXGBCPP STOXX Global 3000 Consumer Products and Services US82D9 US00737L1035 ADTALEM GLOBAL EDUCATION Addition

23.12.2024 SXGBCPP STOXX Global 3000 Consumer Products and Services WPO US3846371041 GRAHAM HOLDINGS.'B' Addition

23.12.2024 SXGBCPP STOXX Global 3000 Consumer Products and Services KR06O5 KR7090430000 Amorepacific Deletion

23.12.2024 SXGBCPP STOXX Global 3000 Consumer Products and Services B12PJ2 SE0001662230 HUSQVARNA B Deletion

23.12.2024 SXGBCPP STOXX Global 3000 Consumer Products and Services TW08OL TW0009921007 GIANT MFG Deletion

23.12.2024 SXGBCPP STOXX Global 3000 Consumer Products and Services CRI US1462291097 CARTER'S Deletion

23.12.2024 SXGBENP STOXX Global 3000 Energy IN420B INE377N01017 WAAREE ENERGIES Addition

23.12.2024 SXGBENP STOXX Global 3000 Energy 476876 IT0005495657 SAIPEM Addition

23.12.2024 SXGBENP STOXX Global 3000 Energy US3LW6 US4026355028 GULFPORT ENERGY Addition

23.12.2024 SXGBENP STOXX Global 3000 Energy US3VO8 US4281031058 HESS MIDSTREAM A Addition

23.12.2024 SXGBENP STOXX Global 3000 Energy BR02KO BRCSANACNOR6 COSAN SA Deletion

23.12.2024 SXGBENP STOXX Global 3000 Energy BR05IP BRUGPAACNOR8 ULTRAPAR PARTICIPACOES SA Deletion

23.12.2024 SXGBENP STOXX Global 3000 Energy 255273 CA07317Q1054 BAYTEX ENERGY CORP Deletion

23.12.2024 SXGBENP STOXX Global 3000 Energy CO0022 COC04PA00016 Ecopetrol SA Deletion

23.12.2024 SXGBENP STOXX Global 3000 Energy ID0083 ID1000111305 ALAMTRI RESOURCES INDONESIA Deletion

23.12.2024 SXGBENP STOXX Global 3000 Energy TW00SH TW0006505001 Formosa Petrochemical Corp Deletion

23.12.2024 SXGBENP STOXX Global 3000 Energy US9DFN US5006881065 KOSMOS ENERGY Deletion

23.12.2024 SXGBPDP STOXX Global 3000 Personal Care Drug and Grocery Stores 624439 AU000000MTS0 Metcash Ltd. Deletion

23.12.2024 SXGBPDP STOXX Global 3000 Personal Care Drug and Grocery Stores BR1104 BRASAIACNOR0 SENDAS DISTRIBUIDORA Deletion

23.12.2024 SXGBPDP STOXX Global 3000 Personal Care Drug and Grocery Stores IN07BN INE196A01026 Marico Deletion

23.12.2024 SXGBPDP STOXX Global 3000 Personal Care Drug and Grocery Stores B0MKZN JP3536150000 TSURUHA HOLDINGS Deletion

23.12.2024 SXGBPDP STOXX Global 3000 Personal Care Drug and Grocery Stores KR05Q6 KR7051900009 LG H&H Deletion

23.12.2024 SXGBTFP STOXX Global 3000 Food Beverage and Tobacco IN07BN INE196A01026 Marico Addition

23.12.2024 SXGBTFP STOXX Global 3000 Food Beverage and Tobacco HK02JM KYG8245V1023 SMOORE INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS Addition

23.12.2024 SXGBTFP STOXX Global 3000 Food Beverage and Tobacco ID00RM ID1000117708 Charoen Pokphand Indonesia Tbk Deletion

23.12.2024 SXGREP STOXX Global 1800 Real Estate AU10Z4 AU0000058943 HMC CAPITAL Addition

23.12.2024 SXGREP STOXX Global 1800 Real Estate JP50BO JP3047820000 SEKISUI HOUSE REIT Deletion

23.12.2024 SXGXEREP STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Real Estate AU10Z4 AU0000058943 HMC CAPITAL Addition

23.12.2024 SXGXEREP STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Real Estate JP50BO JP3047820000 SEKISUI HOUSE REIT Deletion

23.12.2024 SXI315E EURO STOXX Insurance 30-15 IT602J IT0003796171 POSTE ITALIANE Deletion

STOXX Customer Support: Tel. + 41 43 430 72 72, E-Mail: customersupport@iss-stoxx.com



23.12.2024 SXIE EURO STOXX Insurance IT602J IT0003796171 POSTE ITALIANE Deletion

23.12.2024 SXIF STOXX Europe 600 ex UK Insurance IT602J IT0003796171 POSTE ITALIANE Deletion

23.12.2024 SXIP STOXX Europe 600 Insurance IT602J IT0003796171 POSTE ITALIANE Deletion

23.12.2024 SXK315E EURO STOXX Telecommunications 30-15 B00ZQQ LU0088087324 SES Deletion

23.12.2024 SXKE EURO STOXX Telecommunications B00ZQQ LU0088087324 SES Deletion

23.12.2024 SXKF STOXX Europe 600 ex UK Telecommunications B00ZQQ LU0088087324 SES Deletion

23.12.2024 SXKP STOXX Europe 600 Telecommunications B00ZQQ LU0088087324 SES Deletion

23.12.2024 SXM315E EURO STOXX Media 30-15 571111 FR0000073298 IPSOS Deletion

23.12.2024 SXME EURO STOXX Media 571111 FR0000073298 IPSOS Deletion

23.12.2024 SXMF STOXX Europe 600 ex UK Media 571111 FR0000073298 IPSOS Deletion

23.12.2024 SXMP STOXX Europe 600 Media 571111 FR0000073298 IPSOS Deletion

23.12.2024 SXN315E EURO STOXX Industrial Goods & Services 30-15 465975 NL0009432491 VOPAK Addition

23.12.2024 SXN315E EURO STOXX Industrial Goods & Services 30-15 FR407H FR0011981968 WORLDLINE Deletion

23.12.2024 SXNE EURO STOXX Industrial Goods & Services 465975 NL0009432491 VOPAK Addition

23.12.2024 SXNE EURO STOXX Industrial Goods & Services FR407H FR0011981968 WORLDLINE Deletion

23.12.2024 SXNF STOXX Europe 600 ex UK Industrial Goods & Services 465975 NL0009432491 VOPAK Addition

23.12.2024 SXNF STOXX Europe 600 ex UK Industrial Goods & Services FR407H FR0011981968 WORLDLINE Deletion

23.12.2024 SXNP STOXX Europe 600 Industrial Goods & Services 465975 NL0009432491 VOPAK Addition

23.12.2024 SXNP STOXX Europe 600 Industrial Goods & Services FR407H FR0011981968 WORLDLINE Deletion

23.12.2024 SXNP STOXX Europe 600 Industrial Goods & Services 041610 GB0004161021 HAYS Deletion

23.12.2024 SXP1BASE STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Basic Resources AU02GM AU000000CIA2 CHAMPION IRON Deletion

23.12.2024 SXP1BASE STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Basic Resources 695757 AU000000ILU1 Iluka Resources Ltd. Deletion

23.12.2024 SXP1BASE STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Basic Resources 666846 AU000000PDN8 PALADIN ENERGY Deletion

23.12.2024 SXP1BASE STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Basic Resources 625062 JP3491000000 Daido Steel Co. Ltd. Deletion

23.12.2024 SXP1BNKE STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Banks JP310C JP3967220009 RAKUTEN BANK Addition

23.12.2024 SXP1CGSE STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Travel & Leisure KY10UD KYG9066F1019 Trip.com Group Ltd Addition

23.12.2024 SXP1CGSE STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Travel & Leisure AU60LV AU000000WEB7 WEB TRAVEL GROUP Deletion

23.12.2024 SXP1CHME STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Chemicals 648336 JP3215800008 Kaneka Corp. Deletion

23.12.2024 SXP1CHME STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Chemicals 625054 JP3485800001 DAICEL CORP Deletion

23.12.2024 SXP1CNSE STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Construction & Materials 680551 JP3360250009 SHO-BOND HOLDINGS Deletion

23.12.2024 SXP1FSVE STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Financial Services AU80KW AU000000NWL7 NETWEALTH GROUP Addition

23.12.2024 SXP1FSVE STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Financial Services AU02OU AU000000PNI7 PINNACLE INVESTMENT MAN. GP. Addition

23.12.2024 SXP1FSVE STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Financial Services 656952 JP3870400003 Marui Group Co. Ltd. Addition

23.12.2024 SXP1HCRE STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Health Care 664056 JP3717600005 NIPPON SHINYAKU Addition

23.12.2024 SXP1HCRE STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Health Care JP616L JP3836750004 PEPTIDREAM Addition

23.12.2024 SXP1IGSE STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industrial Goods & Services AU029F AU0000218307 ZIP Addition

23.12.2024 SXP1IGSE STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industrial Goods & Services 625054 JP3485800001 DAICEL CORP Addition

23.12.2024 SXP1IGSE STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industrial Goods & Services JP4B5S JP3583900000 TOKYO METRO Addition

23.12.2024 SXP1IGSE STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industrial Goods & Services 635756 JP3827200001 Furukawa Electric Co. Ltd. Addition

23.12.2024 SXP1IGSE STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industrial Goods & Services JP10EN JP3765150002 HARMONIC DRIVE SYS. Deletion

23.12.2024 SXP1RTSE STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Retail 656952 JP3870400003 Marui Group Co. Ltd. Deletion

23.12.2024 SXP1TECE STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Technology 617245 JP3243600008 CANON MARKETING JAPAN Addition

23.12.2024 SXP1TECE STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Technology 649670 JP3300600008 KONICA MINOLTA INC. Addition

23.12.2024 SXP1TECE STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Technology 661942 JP3733800001 NEC NETWORKS & SY.INTG. Addition

23.12.2024 SXP1TECE STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Technology 582422 JP3758200004 NET ONE SYSTEMS Addition

23.12.2024 SXP1TECE STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Technology 687056 JP3452000007 Taiyo Yuden Co. Ltd. Deletion

23.12.2024 SXP1TECE STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Technology JP110A JP3982200002 RORZE Deletion

23.12.2024 SXP1UTIE STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Utilities 664006 JP3695600001 NIPPON GAS Deletion

23.12.2024 SXP3P EURO STOXX Personal Care Drug Grocery Stores 30 15 DE602Z NL0012044747 REDCARE PHARMACY Addition

23.12.2024 SXPDP EURO STOXX Personal Care Drug and Grocery Stores DE602Z NL0012044747 REDCARE PHARMACY Addition

23.12.2024 SXQE EURO STOXX Personal & Household Goods 572670 DE000A1PHFF7 HUGO BOSS Deletion

23.12.2024 SXQP STOXX Europe 600 Personal & Household Goods 572670 DE000A1PHFF7 HUGO BOSS Deletion

23.12.2024 SXTP STOXX Europe 600 Travel & Leisure 096359 GB0031215220 CARNIVAL Addition

23.12.2024 SXTP STOXX Europe 600 Travel & Leisure GB40YT IM00B7S9G985 PLAYTECH Addition

23.12.2024 SXTPP EURO STOXX Total Market Consumer Products and Services DE35UT LU2333563281 TONIES Addition

23.12.2024 SXW1ATOE STOXX Global 1800 Automobiles & Parts SE15Q2 SE0021628898 VOLVO CAR B Deletion

23.12.2024 SXW1ATOE STOXX Global 1800 Automobiles & Parts LKQX US5018892084 LKQ Deletion

23.12.2024 SXW1BASE STOXX Global 1800 Basic Resources AU02GM AU000000CIA2 CHAMPION IRON Deletion

23.12.2024 SXW1BASE STOXX Global 1800 Basic Resources 695757 AU000000ILU1 Iluka Resources Ltd. Deletion

23.12.2024 SXW1BASE STOXX Global 1800 Basic Resources 666846 AU000000PDN8 PALADIN ENERGY Deletion

23.12.2024 SXW1BASE STOXX Global 1800 Basic Resources 625062 JP3491000000 Daido Steel Co. Ltd. Deletion

23.12.2024 SXW1BNKE STOXX Global 1800 Banks B1GGWB IT0001031084 BCA GENERALI Addition

23.12.2024 SXW1BNKE STOXX Global 1800 Banks JP310C JP3967220009 RAKUTEN BANK Addition

23.12.2024 SXW1BNKE STOXX Global 1800 Banks B06T8C NO0010631567 SPAREBANK 1 SOR-NORGE ASA Addition

23.12.2024 SXW1BNKE STOXX Global 1800 Banks EWBC US27579R1041 EAST WS.BANC. Addition

23.12.2024 SXW1CGSE STOXX Global 1800 Travel & Leisure 096359 GB0031215220 CARNIVAL Addition

23.12.2024 SXW1CGSE STOXX Global 1800 Travel & Leisure GB40YT IM00B7S9G985 PLAYTECH Addition

23.12.2024 SXW1CGSE STOXX Global 1800 Travel & Leisure KY10UD KYG9066F1019 Trip.com Group Ltd Addition

23.12.2024 SXW1CGSE STOXX Global 1800 Travel & Leisure AU60LV AU000000WEB7 WEB TRAVEL GROUP Deletion

23.12.2024 SXW1CHME STOXX Global 1800 Chemicals B11Y56 DE000WCH8881 WACKER CHEMIE Deletion

23.12.2024 SXW1CHME STOXX Global 1800 Chemicals 648336 JP3215800008 Kaneka Corp. Deletion

23.12.2024 SXW1CHME STOXX Global 1800 Chemicals 625054 JP3485800001 DAICEL CORP Deletion

23.12.2024 SXW1CHME STOXX Global 1800 Chemicals NL301C NL0010558797 OCI Deletion

23.12.2024 SXW1CHME STOXX Global 1800 Chemicals CE US1508701034 Celanese Corp. Series A Deletion

23.12.2024 SXW1CNSE STOXX Global 1800 Construction & Materials US9915 US1999081045 COMFORT SYS.USA Addition

23.12.2024 SXW1CNSE STOXX Global 1800 Construction & Materials 680551 JP3360250009 SHO-BOND HOLDINGS Deletion

23.12.2024 SXW1FOBE STOXX Global 1800 Food & Beverage CN8CGZ KYG9431R1039 WANT WANT CHINA HOLDINGS Addition

23.12.2024 SXW1FOBE STOXX Global 1800 Food & Beverage 645578 JP3143000002 ITO EN Deletion

23.12.2024 SXW1FOBE STOXX Global 1800 Food & Beverage 644050 JP3765400001 House Foods Group Deletion

23.12.2024 SXW1FOBE STOXX Global 1800 Food & Beverage HK02AD KYG1674K1013 BUDWEISER BREWING COMPANY APAC Deletion

23.12.2024 SXW1FSVE STOXX Global 1800 Financial Services AU80KW AU000000NWL7 NETWEALTH GROUP Addition
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23.12.2024 SXW1FSVE STOXX Global 1800 Financial Services AU02OU AU000000PNI7 PINNACLE INVESTMENT MAN. GP. Addition

23.12.2024 SXW1FSVE STOXX Global 1800 Financial Services CH909B CH0528751586 VZ HOLDING 'N' Addition

23.12.2024 SXW1FSVE STOXX Global 1800 Financial Services GB1F07 GB00BND88V85 BRIDGEPOINT GROUP Addition

23.12.2024 SXW1FSVE STOXX Global 1800 Financial Services IT602J IT0003796171 POSTE ITALIANE Addition

23.12.2024 SXW1FSVE STOXX Global 1800 Financial Services 007100 JE00BMDZN391 TP ICAP Addition

23.12.2024 SXW1FSVE STOXX Global 1800 Financial Services 656952 JP3870400003 Marui Group Co. Ltd. Addition

23.12.2024 SXW1FSVE STOXX Global 1800 Financial Services US3MMX US83406F1021 SOFI TECHNOLOGIES Addition

23.12.2024 SXW1FSVE STOXX Global 1800 Financial Services NLY US0357108390 Annaly Capital Management Inc. Deletion

23.12.2024 SXW1HCRE STOXX Global 1800 Health Care 664056 JP3717600005 NIPPON SHINYAKU Addition

23.12.2024 SXW1HCRE STOXX Global 1800 Health Care JP616L JP3836750004 PEPTIDREAM Addition

23.12.2024 SXW1HCRE STOXX Global 1800 Health Care CRL US1598641074 CHAS.RVR.LABS.INTL. Deletion

23.12.2024 SXW1HCRE STOXX Global 1800 Health Care TFX US8793691069 TELEFLEX Deletion

23.12.2024 SXW1IGSE STOXX Global 1800 Industrial Goods & Services AU029F AU0000218307 ZIP Addition

23.12.2024 SXW1IGSE STOXX Global 1800 Industrial Goods & Services 625054 JP3485800001 DAICEL CORP Addition

23.12.2024 SXW1IGSE STOXX Global 1800 Industrial Goods & Services JP4B5S JP3583900000 TOKYO METRO Addition

23.12.2024 SXW1IGSE STOXX Global 1800 Industrial Goods & Services 635756 JP3827200001 Furukawa Electric Co. Ltd. Addition

23.12.2024 SXW1IGSE STOXX Global 1800 Industrial Goods & Services US9B28 KYG3730V1059 FTAI AVIATION Addition

23.12.2024 SXW1IGSE STOXX Global 1800 Industrial Goods & Services 465975 NL0009432491 VOPAK Addition

23.12.2024 SXW1IGSE STOXX Global 1800 Industrial Goods & Services US15IA US00827B1061 AFFIRM HOLDINGS A Addition

23.12.2024 SXW1IGSE STOXX Global 1800 Industrial Goods & Services FR407H FR0011981968 WORLDLINE Deletion

23.12.2024 SXW1IGSE STOXX Global 1800 Industrial Goods & Services 041610 GB0004161021 HAYS Deletion

23.12.2024 SXW1IGSE STOXX Global 1800 Industrial Goods & Services JP10EN JP3765150002 HARMONIC DRIVE SYS. Deletion

23.12.2024 SXW1INSE STOXX Global 1800 Insurance IT602J IT0003796171 POSTE ITALIANE Deletion

23.12.2024 SXW1MDIE STOXX Global 1800 Media 571111 FR0000073298 IPSOS Deletion

23.12.2024 SXW1RTSE STOXX Global 1800 Retail 656952 JP3870400003 Marui Group Co. Ltd. Deletion

23.12.2024 SXW1TECE STOXX Global 1800 Technology 617245 JP3243600008 CANON MARKETING JAPAN Addition

23.12.2024 SXW1TECE STOXX Global 1800 Technology 649670 JP3300600008 KONICA MINOLTA INC. Addition

23.12.2024 SXW1TECE STOXX Global 1800 Technology 661942 JP3733800001 NEC NETWORKS & SY.INTG. Addition

23.12.2024 SXW1TECE STOXX Global 1800 Technology 582422 JP3758200004 NET ONE SYSTEMS Addition

23.12.2024 SXW1TECE STOXX Global 1800 Technology US109W US19247G1076 Coherent Addition

23.12.2024 SXW1TECE STOXX Global 1800 Technology US3R7N US8887871080 TOAST A Addition

23.12.2024 SXW1TECE STOXX Global 1800 Technology 546834 DE000A0WMPJ6 AIXTRON Deletion

23.12.2024 SXW1TECE STOXX Global 1800 Technology DOX GB0022569080 Amdocs Ltd. Deletion

23.12.2024 SXW1TECE STOXX Global 1800 Technology 687056 JP3452000007 Taiyo Yuden Co. Ltd. Deletion

23.12.2024 SXW1TECE STOXX Global 1800 Technology JP110A JP3982200002 RORZE Deletion

23.12.2024 SXW1TECE STOXX Global 1800 Technology RFMD US74736K1016 QORVO Deletion

23.12.2024 SXW1TLSE STOXX Global 1800 Telecommunications B00ZQQ LU0088087324 SES Deletion

23.12.2024 SXW1UTIE STOXX Global 1800 Utilities 664006 JP3695600001 NIPPON GAS Deletion

23.12.2024 SXW1UTIE STOXX Global 1800 Utilities AES US00130H1059 AES Corp. Deletion

23.12.2024 SXW8ATOE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Automobiles & Parts LKQX US5018892084 LKQ Deletion

23.12.2024 SXW8BASE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Basic Resources AU02GM AU000000CIA2 CHAMPION IRON Deletion

23.12.2024 SXW8BASE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Basic Resources 695757 AU000000ILU1 Iluka Resources Ltd. Deletion

23.12.2024 SXW8BASE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Basic Resources 666846 AU000000PDN8 PALADIN ENERGY Deletion

23.12.2024 SXW8BASE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Basic Resources 625062 JP3491000000 Daido Steel Co. Ltd. Deletion

23.12.2024 SXW8BNKE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Banks JP310C JP3967220009 RAKUTEN BANK Addition

23.12.2024 SXW8BNKE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Banks EWBC US27579R1041 EAST WS.BANC. Addition

23.12.2024 SXW8CGSE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Travel & Leisure KY10UD KYG9066F1019 Trip.com Group Ltd Addition

23.12.2024 SXW8CGSE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Travel & Leisure AU60LV AU000000WEB7 WEB TRAVEL GROUP Deletion

23.12.2024 SXW8CHME STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Chemicals 648336 JP3215800008 Kaneka Corp. Deletion

23.12.2024 SXW8CHME STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Chemicals 625054 JP3485800001 DAICEL CORP Deletion

23.12.2024 SXW8CHME STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Chemicals CE US1508701034 Celanese Corp. Series A Deletion

23.12.2024 SXW8CNSE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Construction & Materials US9915 US1999081045 COMFORT SYS.USA Addition

23.12.2024 SXW8CNSE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Construction & Materials 680551 JP3360250009 SHO-BOND HOLDINGS Deletion

23.12.2024 SXW8FSVE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Financial Services AU80KW AU000000NWL7 NETWEALTH GROUP Addition

23.12.2024 SXW8FSVE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Financial Services AU02OU AU000000PNI7 PINNACLE INVESTMENT MAN. GP. Addition

23.12.2024 SXW8FSVE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Financial Services 656952 JP3870400003 Marui Group Co. Ltd. Addition

23.12.2024 SXW8FSVE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Financial Services US3MMX US83406F1021 SOFI TECHNOLOGIES Addition

23.12.2024 SXW8FSVE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Financial Services NLY US0357108390 Annaly Capital Management Inc. Deletion

23.12.2024 SXW8HCRE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Health Care 664056 JP3717600005 NIPPON SHINYAKU Addition

23.12.2024 SXW8HCRE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Health Care JP616L JP3836750004 PEPTIDREAM Addition

23.12.2024 SXW8HCRE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Health Care CRL US1598641074 CHAS.RVR.LABS.INTL. Deletion

23.12.2024 SXW8HCRE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Health Care TFX US8793691069 TELEFLEX Deletion

23.12.2024 SXW8IGSE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Industrial Goods & Services AU029F AU0000218307 ZIP Addition

23.12.2024 SXW8IGSE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Industrial Goods & Services 625054 JP3485800001 DAICEL CORP Addition

23.12.2024 SXW8IGSE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Industrial Goods & Services JP4B5S JP3583900000 TOKYO METRO Addition

23.12.2024 SXW8IGSE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Industrial Goods & Services 635756 JP3827200001 Furukawa Electric Co. Ltd. Addition

23.12.2024 SXW8IGSE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Industrial Goods & Services US9B28 KYG3730V1059 FTAI AVIATION Addition

23.12.2024 SXW8IGSE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Industrial Goods & Services US15IA US00827B1061 AFFIRM HOLDINGS A Addition

23.12.2024 SXW8IGSE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Industrial Goods & Services JP10EN JP3765150002 HARMONIC DRIVE SYS. Deletion

23.12.2024 SXW8RTSE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Retail 656952 JP3870400003 Marui Group Co. Ltd. Deletion

23.12.2024 SXW8TECE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Technology 617245 JP3243600008 CANON MARKETING JAPAN Addition

23.12.2024 SXW8TECE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Technology 649670 JP3300600008 KONICA MINOLTA INC. Addition

23.12.2024 SXW8TECE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Technology 661942 JP3733800001 NEC NETWORKS & SY.INTG. Addition

23.12.2024 SXW8TECE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Technology 582422 JP3758200004 NET ONE SYSTEMS Addition

23.12.2024 SXW8TECE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Technology US109W US19247G1076 Coherent Addition

23.12.2024 SXW8TECE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Technology US3R7N US8887871080 TOAST A Addition

23.12.2024 SXW8TECE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Technology DOX GB0022569080 Amdocs Ltd. Deletion

23.12.2024 SXW8TECE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Technology 687056 JP3452000007 Taiyo Yuden Co. Ltd. Deletion

23.12.2024 SXW8TECE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Technology JP110A JP3982200002 RORZE Deletion

23.12.2024 SXW8TECE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Technology RFMD US74736K1016 QORVO Deletion

23.12.2024 SXW8UTIE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Utilities 664006 JP3695600001 NIPPON GAS Deletion

STOXX Customer Support: Tel. + 41 43 430 72 72, E-Mail: customersupport@iss-stoxx.com



23.12.2024 SXW8UTIE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Utilities AES US00130H1059 AES Corp. Deletion

23.12.2024 SXWCOP STOXX Global 1800 Consumer Products and Services 572670 DE000A1PHFF7 HUGO BOSS Deletion

23.12.2024 SXWERP STOXX Global 1800 Energy 668196 AU000000NHC7 NEW HOPE CORP. Deletion

23.12.2024 SXWERP STOXX Global 1800 Energy US9A5A US29355A1079 ENPHASE ENERGY Deletion

23.12.2024 SXWFTP STOXX Global 1800 Food Beverage and Tobacco CN8CGZ KYG9431R1039 WANT WANT CHINA HOLDINGS Addition

23.12.2024 SXWFTP STOXX Global 1800 Food Beverage and Tobacco 645578 JP3143000002 ITO EN Deletion

23.12.2024 SXWFTP STOXX Global 1800 Food Beverage and Tobacco 644050 JP3765400001 House Foods Group Deletion

23.12.2024 SXWFTP STOXX Global 1800 Food Beverage and Tobacco HK02AD KYG1674K1013 BUDWEISER BREWING COMPANY APAC Deletion

23.12.2024 SXWPDP STOXX Global 1800 Personal Care Drug and Grocery Stores AU00KO AU000000SIG5 SIGMA HEALTHCARE Addition

23.12.2024 SXWPDP STOXX Global 1800 Personal Care Drug and Grocery Stores DE602Z NL0012044747 REDCARE PHARMACY Addition

23.12.2024 SXWPDP STOXX Global 1800 Personal Care Drug and Grocery Stores CASY US1475281036 CASEY'S GENERAL STORES Addition

23.12.2024 SXWPDP STOXX Global 1800 Personal Care Drug and Grocery Stores US31A0 US85208M1027 SPROUTS FARMERS MARKET Addition

23.12.2024 SXWXENP STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Energy 668196 AU000000NHC7 NEW HOPE CORP. Deletion

23.12.2024 SXWXENP STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Energy US9A5A US29355A1079 ENPHASE ENERGY Deletion

23.12.2024 SXWXFBP STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Food Beverage and Tobacco CN8CGZ KYG9431R1039 WANT WANT CHINA HOLDINGS Addition

23.12.2024 SXWXFBP STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Food Beverage and Tobacco 645578 JP3143000002 ITO EN Deletion

23.12.2024 SXWXFBP STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Food Beverage and Tobacco 644050 JP3765400001 House Foods Group Deletion

23.12.2024 SXWXFBP STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Food Beverage and Tobacco HK02AD KYG1674K1013 BUDWEISER BREWING COMPANY APAC Deletion

23.12.2024 SXWXPCP STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Personal Care Drug and Grocery Stores AU00KO AU000000SIG5 SIGMA HEALTHCARE Addition

23.12.2024 SXWXPCP STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Personal Care Drug and Grocery Stores CASY US1475281036 CASEY'S GENERAL STORES Addition

23.12.2024 SXWXPCP STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Personal Care Drug and Grocery Stores US31A0 US85208M1027 SPROUTS FARMERS MARKET Addition

23.12.2024 T5300P STOXX Europe Total Market Retail 067952 GB00BSB7BS06 PINEWOOD TECHNOLOGIES Deletion

23.12.2024 T5300P STOXX Europe Total Market Retail SE503E SE0006625471 DUSTIN GROUP Deletion

23.12.2024 T8600P STOXX Europe Total Market Real Estate SE114C SE0005034550 NEOBO FASTIGHETER Addition

23.12.2024 T8600P STOXX Europe Total Market Real Estate PL00BL PLINTKS00013 CFI HOLDING Deletion
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